

Summer 2024 Tuition & Fee Schedule

The schedule presented below represents an estimated fee schedule for tuition, additional fees and mandatory fees.

Semester Hours	UNDERGRADUATE		GRAD	DUATE	DOCTORATE		
	Texas	Non-Texas	Texas	Non-Texas	Texas	Non-Texas	
	Residents	Residents	Residents	Residents	Residents	Residents	
1	828	1,338	957	1,455	1,004	1,513	
2	1,097	2,117	1,355	2,351	1,449	2,467	
3	1,366	2,896	1,753	3,247	1,894	3,42	
4	1,635	3,675	2,151	4,143	2,339	4,37	
5	1,904	4,454	2,549	5,039	2,784	5,329	
6	2,173	5,233	2,947	5,935	3,229	6,283	
7	2,458	6,028	3,361	6,847	3,690	7,253	
8	2,743	6,823	3,775	7,759	4,151	8,223	
9	3,028	7,618	4,189	8,671	4,612	9,19	
10	3,313	8,413	4,603	9,583	5,073	10,163	
11	3,598	9,208	5,017	10,495	5,534	11,133	
12	3,877	9,997	5,425	11,401	5,989	12,09	
13	4,149	10,779	5,826	12,300	6,437	13,054	
14	4,421	11,561	6,227	13,199	6,885	14,01	
15	4,693	12,343	6,628	14,098	7,333	14,96	
ch additional hour	256	766	385	883	432	94	

Tuition

	Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour	Non-Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour
UGRD Tuition Charges		
Statutory Tuition UGRD	\$50	\$470
Designated Tuition UGRD	\$184	\$274
GRAD Tuition Charges		
Statutory Tuition GRAD	\$50	\$470
Designated Tuition GRAD	\$313	\$391
DOCT Tuition Charges		
Statutory Tuition DOCT	\$50	\$470
Designated Tuition DOCT	\$360	\$449

Additional Fees

	Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour	Non-Texas Resident Per Semester Credit Hour
Additional Fees		
Student Services Fee (\$150 maximum)	\$13	\$13
Instructional Support Fee	\$22	\$22
Intercollegiate Athletic Fee (\$96 min - \$240 max)	\$16	\$16

Mandatory Fees

Mandatory Fees	Summer Long, 14 Week or any combination of two or more sessions	Summer I	Summer II	Short Summer Only	7 week 1	7 week 2
Automated Services Fee	\$30	\$30	-	\$30	\$30	-
International Education Fee	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
Technology Fee	\$160	\$160	•	\$160	\$160	-
Fine and Performing Arts Fee**	\$15	\$15	-	\$15	\$15	\$15
Recreational Facilities Fee**	\$52	\$17	\$17	\$17	\$26	
Records Fee	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5
Medical Services Fee	\$50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Student Union Fee**	\$100	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$100	\$100
Student Success Fee	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
**Excluded from HEC Mandatory Fees						
***Excludes students in the Accelerated (7-Week) Online MBA Program	enrolled in 7	week 1 and	or 7 week 2	sessions.	
Accelerated (7-Week) Online MBA Program stu	dents visit https://onlir	ne.uttyler.e	du/tuition-fe	es.aspx for	more inforr	nation
regarding your tuition and fees.						
NOTICE: Tuition and fees are subject to change	by Legislature enactm	ents and/o	r by actions o	of the Board	d of Regents	of
The University of Texas System.						

Other Fees May Apply

Fee Description	Summer Long, 14 Week or any combination of two or more	Summer I Only	Summer II Only	Short Summer Only	7 week 1 only***	7 week 2 only***
New Student Programs Fee (one time fee)	\$225	\$225	\$225	\$225	\$225	\$225
Houston Engineering Center Fee	\$150	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$135	\$135
Online Education Fee	\$14 per SCH	\$14 per SCH	\$14 per SCH	\$14 per SCH	\$14 per SCH	\$14 per SCH
Differential Tuition	\$30 per SCH	\$30 per SCH	\$30 per SCH	\$30 per SCH	\$30 per SCH	\$30 per SCH
Note: Differential Tuition is charged to upper leve of Engineering and School of Nursing.	el and graduate cou	urses (3000 - 6	6000 level) in 1	the Soules Co	llege of Busin	ess, College